

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

€Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

									470					
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Ingleside on the Bay, TX 78362-4677														
THIS NOTICE IS A DIS DATE SIGNED BY SE MAY WISH TO OBTAI	SCLO	OSU R AI F IS	RE (ND I NOT	OF S i	SEL NOT	LEF A	R'S KNOWLEDGE O	FTH	IE C	OND	OTTION OF THE PROPERTY AS TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	OF BI	- TH UYE	HE R
AGENT.		0	,,,,	,,	4 4 7	n zi zi	ANTE OF ANY KIND	RA	SEL	LER	, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	O	THE	ER
Seller is Visnet				_										
Ochei _ is V is not C	occu	oyınç	the	H	ope	rty.	If unoccupied (by Sel	ler),	how	long	since Seller has occupied the F)ror	nerh	v2
						•	10 4410/01	A CI	UUUU	hiea	the Property		, , ,	, .
Section 1. The Prope	rty ł	nas t	he it	en	ns m	nark	ed below: (Mark Yes	s (Y	. No	(N).	or Haknown (II)			
This notice does	not e	estab	lish ti	ne .	items	s to t	e conveyed. The contra	act u	ill de	termii	or Unknown (U).) ne which ilems will & will not convey	,		
Item	Y	N	U			em		Y	N	u			-	
Cable TV Wiring	-	V			-		Propane Gas:	 	1.7	u	Item	Y	N	U
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V					ommunity (Captive)	-	1		Pump: sump grinder Rain Gutters		2	_
Ceiling Fans	1				-L	Po	n Property		V					2000
Cooktop	V					ot T		-	./		Range/Stove Roof/Attic Vents	/		
Dishwasher	1				In	terc	om System	\vdash	1		Sauna			200
Disposal	V						wave	1	V		Smoke Detector			<u> </u>
Emergency Escape		-			0	utdo	or Grill	F	1	\dashv		-		_
Ladder(s)		1							2/		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			-
Exhaust Fans	V,						Decking	1			Spa	+		
Fences	1				PI	umb	ing System	1			Trash Compactor	-14	,	
Fire Detection Equip. French Drain	/	امر			-	ool			V		TV Antenna		\vdash	
Gas Fixtures	1	V					quipment		1		Washer/Dryer Hookup		-	
Natural Gas Lines	1						Maint. Accessories		/		Window Screens		-	
Natural Gas Lines	1				Po	ool F	leater		V		Public Sewer System	1	+	
Item			- 1	1/	T	т		-	There are a second		N. C.			
Central A/C				Y	N	U			A	Iditio	onal Information			
Evaporative Coolers			- 1			-	electric gas	nun	ber	of un	its: 2			
Wall/Window AC Units			-		-		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				_		-	number of units:	_}_	G	NES	t authors	***	-	
Central Heat				1	V		if yes, describe:							
Other Heat	- 20		- 1					nun	ber o	of un	its: 2			
Oven	Oven													
Fireplace & Chimney			-		1		number of ovens:		D2 0 0	elec	3 2 00101			
Carport	Parnort July 200 gas logs mock other.													
Garage	grane not attached not attached													
Garage Door Openers		-	_	\dashv	1/			allac	ned					
Satellite Dish & Controls				number of units: number of remotes: owned leased from:										
Security System			Ť		/									
olar Panels owned leased from: owned leased from:														
Water Heater			V		1		9		- Allender					
Water Softener owned leased from:														
Other Leased Items(s) if yes, describe:														
										40 4	7.4	200		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		In	itialed	d b	y: Bu	ıyer:	, and	d Se	le	1/A	7: Page	10	nf 6	
Coldwell Banker The Ron Brown Co., 2491 5	511 361	Inglesid	e TX 78	362						-, .	****	1 0	,, O	
Oary Nan Callender	Proc	luced w	ilh zipF	om	Ł' by zi	pLagix	18070 Frileen Milc Road, Fraser,	M chiş	an 4802	6 <u>www</u>	6403 Fax: 473 W vziplogiz.com	ondh	aven	

473 Woodhaven Concerning the Property at Ingleside on the Bay, TX 78362-4677 Underground Lawn Sprinkler /automatic manual areas covered: Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407) Water supply provided by: \(\sum \city \) well \(\text{MUD} \) co-op \(\text{unknown} \) unknown \(\text{other:} \) defore 1978? \(\text{yes} \) no \(\sum \text{unknown} \) (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1906 concerning lead-based paint hazards). of Type: | Built | PROPERTY | Age: | Our | Roof Type: Built UP/RUBBLY Age: 10 urb / Red Overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or covering)? __ yes _/no __ unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed in this Section 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or are need of repair? __yes _v no If yes, describe (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.) Item Item Item Basement Floors Sidewalks Ceilings Foundation / Slab(s) Walls / Fences Doors Interior Walls Windows Driveways Lighting Fixtures Other Structural Components Electrical Systems Plumbing Systems Exterior Walls explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		1/
Asbestos Components		V
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		11
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		7
Fault Lines		7
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		1
Improper Drainage		7
Intermittent or Weather Springs		/
Landfill		1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		1
Encroachments onto the Property	1	/
Improvements encroaching on others' property	1	/
Located in Historic District		1
Historic Property Designation	1	7
Previous Foundation Repairs	- 6	1
Previous Roof Repairs		1
Previous Other Structural Repairs		1
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture	++	/
of Methamphetamine	1	_

Condition	YN
Radon Gas	1
Settling	1
Soil Movement	L
Subsurface Structure or Pits	
Underground Storage Tanks	1
Unplatted Easements	1
Unrecorded Easements	1
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation	V
Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event	10
Wetlands on Property	
Wood Rot	V
Active infestation of termites or other wood	A
destroying insects (WDI)	V
Previous treatment for termites or WDI	V
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired	
Previous Fires	
Termite or WDI damage needing repair	
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	
Tub/Spa*	

(TVD 4400)	
(TXR-1406)	1 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: _____ and Seller

Page 2 of 6

Concern	ing the Property at		B Woodhaven he Bay, TX 78362-467	77
If the ans	swer to any of the items in Se	ction 3 is yes, explain (attach ad	Iditional sheets if neces	esary):
*A sir	ngle blockable main drain mouse			
Section 4	4. Are you (Seller) aware of as not been previously dis	use a suction entrapment hazard for fany item, equipment, or system closed in this notice? yes		erty that is in need of repair, n (attach additional sheets it
A. Harrison and A. Hilliams	A			
Section : wholly o	Are you (Seller) aware or r partly as applicable. Mark	f any of the following condition (N) if you are not aware.)	ons?* (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you are aware and check
YN	D			
- 1		verage (if yes, attach TXR 1414		
	water from a reservoir.	a failure or breach of a res	servoir or a controlled	d or emergency release of
- √,		natural flood event (if yes, attacl		
	Previous water penetratio TXR 1414).	n into a structure on the Prop	perty due to a natural	flood event (if yes, attach
_ <	rin, VL, Or AIN) (II yes, alla	•		
	Located wholly par	tly in a 500-year floodplain (Mod	erate Flood Hazard Are	ea-Zone X (shaded)).
	Locatedwhollypar	tly in a floodway (if yes, attach T	XR 1414).	
/_	Locatedwhollypar			
	Locatedwhollypar			
f the ansv	ver to any of the above is yes	, explain (attach additional shee	ts as necessary):	
	V		NASARAGO ANGO MARIANTANA NASARAGO MARIANTANA N	
	rposes of this notice:			A Section () A
which i	is considered to be a high risk of	of land that: (A) is identified on the r 9, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the r flooding: and (C) may include a reg	map; (B) nas a one perc quiatory floodway, flood po	ent annual chance of flooding. Dol, or reservoir.
	ear floodplain" means any area which is designated on the map s considered to be a moderate ri	of land that: (A) is identified on the as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has sk of flooding.	e flood insurance rate ma a two-tenths of one perce	op as a moderate flood hazard ent annual chance of flooding,
"Flood subject	pool" means the area adjacent to to controlled inundation under th	o a reservoir that lies above the non ne management of the United States	mal maximum operating le s Army Corps of Engineer.	evel of the reservoir and that is
"Flood	insurance rate map" means the	most recent flood hazard map pub of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et	lished by the Federal E	ergency Management Agency
"Floodv of a rive	vay" means an area that is idont er or other watercourse and the a	ified on the flood insurance rate ma adjacent land areas that must be res y increasing the water surface eleva	ap as a regulatory floodwa	
"Resen	voir" means a water impoundmen r dolay the runoff of water in a de	of project operated by the United St	ates Army Corps of Engir	neers that is intended to retain
XR-1406)		by: Buyer: and :	Seller DAJ	Page 3 of 6
	Produced with zipForm® b	y zioLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road Fraser, Michigar	n 48026 www.z.pl. ogix.com	473 Woodbaven

473 Woodhaven

Concerr	ning the Property at	473 Woodhaven Ingleside on the Bay, TX 78362-4677
provide	10. Have you (Sallar) over find	a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance
-10070000000000000000000000000000000000	and different special and an analysis of the special analysis of the special analysis of the special and an analysis of the special analysis of t	
risk, struc	and low risk flood zones to purchase cture(s).	ges from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance ency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, modera flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the
Adminis necessar	7. Have you (Seller) ever restration (SBA) for flood damage to	the Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional sheets a
Section and awar	8. Are you (Seller) aware of any o	f the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
Y N		
		ations, or other alterations or repairs made wilhout necessary permits, with bliance with building codes in effect at the time.
_ \(\nabla \)	Homeowners' associations or main	atomorphis for
	Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment If the Property is in more than attach information to this notice	Phone:
- V	Any common area (facilities such a with others. If yes, complete the fol	as nools, tennis courts, walkaraya, an atta-
		strictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the
	, and the strip, be	ings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited
	Any death on the Property except for the condition of the Property.	or those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated
- V_	Any condition on the Property which	n materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
_ <u>√</u>	Any repairs or treatments, other that hazards such as asbestos, radon, le if yes, attach any certificates or	n routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental ead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. Other documentation identifying the extent of the cate of mold remediation or other remediation).
<i>L</i>	Any rainwater harvesting system loo water supply as an auxiliary water so	cated on the Property that is larger than 500 m
¥		ane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system
<u> </u>	Any portion of the Property that is loc	cated in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
he answe	er to any of the items in Section 8 is y	es, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(R-1406) 0	of the control of the	
	Procused with sinterms to	Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Pro	operty at	473 Woodhaven Ingleside on the Bay, TX 78362-4677					
Section 10. Within persons who re	the last 4	s not attached a surve years, have you le inspections and ections?yes	(Seller) received	l any written ins	spection reports from spectors or otherwise the following:		
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Insp	ector		No. of Pages		
	A buyer Si	on the above-cited rep hould obtain inspection otion(s) which you (Se	s from inspectors c	hosen by the buyer.			
Homestead Wildlife Man Other:	agement	Senior Citizen Agricultural	nery currently clas	Disabled Disabled Vet Unknown			
Section 13. Have y	ou (Seller) eve	er received proceeds	for a claim for c	damage to the Pro used the proceeds	the Property with any perty (for example, an to make the repairs for		
(Attach additional sh	eets if necessar	ive working smoke do he Health and Safety (19): I have no health with the safety of th		wn no yes. If	th the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.		
including perfor	mance, location,	Safety Code requires one- requirements of the build and power source require (cunknown above or conta	ing code in ellect in ements, If you do no	the area in which the	dwelling is located,		
A buyer may red family who will impairment fron the seller to ins agree who will b	quire a seller to ins reside in the dwe n a licensed physic tall smoke detecto ear the cost of ins	stall smoke detectors for to Illing is hearing-impaired; cian; and (3) within 10 day ors for the hearing-impain talling the smoke detector	he hearing impaired in (2) the buyer gives in its after the effective of the and specifies the its and which brand of	f: (1) the buyer or a me the seller written evide late, the buyer makes a locations for installatio smoke detectors to ins	mber of the buyer's ence of the hearing a written request for n. The parties may tall.		
eller acknowledges	that the statem	ents in this notice are nced Seller to provide i	true to the best of inaccurate informat	Collarla halint and D			
ignature of Selfer		Date	Signature of Selle	er .	Date		
rinted Name: 61	ary L. Fr	EER	Printed Name:		2011101200000000 page 1		
TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initial	ed by: Buyer; ,	and Seller.	ORI	Page 5 of 6		

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18076 Fitteen Mile Road Fraser, Michigan 48928 www.zipLogix.com

473 Woodbaved

473 Woodhaven Ingleside on the Bay, TX 78362-4677

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric:	phone #:	
Sawar-		
Water:	phone #:	PMOTORIO AND
	phone #:	
Cable:	phone #:	Control of the Contro
ridan.	phone #:	
Natural Gas:	phone #-	The second secon
Phone Company:	phone #:	
Propane:		A STATE OF THE STA
	phone #;	
Internet:	phone #:	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate, YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Da	ate Signature of Buyer	A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	Date
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller ##	Page 6 of 6
p	Others with zinforms by yet only 10070 Fin-		rayeo

Produced with zipForms by zipLogix 1807C Fifteen Mile Road, Frasor, Michigan 48026

WWW.ZDLogiz.com

473 Woodhaven